P10000100a49

(Fi	Requestor's Name)	
(A	(ddress)	
/6	1-1	<u> </u>
(,4	(ddress)	
(C	City/State/Zip/Phone	> #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(B	Business Entity Nan	ne)
(D	Ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
<i>.के</i> .		

Office Use Only



700188704057



SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

12/17/10--01015--006 **52.50

12/2/10

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations**

Tallahassee, FL 32314

NAME OF COR	PORATION:	TEAM GRAB, INC.	
DOCUMENT N	UMBER:	P10000100249 Filed De	c/13/2010
The enclosed Arti	cles of Amendment and fe	e are submitted for filing.	
Please return all c	orrespondence concerning	this matter to the following:	
		Grace Farquharson	
		Name of Contact Person	
		TEAM GRAB, INC.	
		Firm/ Company	
	333 BLUE BAYOU DRIVE		
		Address	
	BUENA	VENTURA LAKES, FL 34743	
		City/ State and Zip Code	
	tear E-mail address: (to be	ngrab@gmail.com used for future annual report notification)	1
For further inform	ation concerning this matte	er, please call:	
Gr	ace Farquharson	at (407)2	288-6657
Name	e of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime Te	elephone Number
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amoun	t made payable to the Florida Depar	rtment of State:
\$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	
Mailing A		Street Address	
Amendment Section Division of Corporations		Amendment Section Division of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327		Clifton Building	

Clifton Building

Tallahassee, FL 32301

2661 Executive Center Circle

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

of

FILED

TEAM	I GRAB, INC.	2010 DEC 17 AM 10:
' (Name of Corporation as curre	ently filed with the Florida Dept, (
P10	000100249	SECRETARY OF STA TALL AHASSEE, FLOR
	nber of Corporation (if known)	- IGEL MIMSSEE, FLOR
rsuant to the provisions of section 607.1000	6 Florida Statutos this Florida D	modit Commonation adopts the fall
nendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	o, Fiorida Statutes, tilis Fiorida Fi	oju Corporuion adopts the for
If amending name, enter the new name of	f the corporation:	
		The new
me must be distinguishable and contain the breviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the me must contain the word "chartered," "programme must contain the word "c	e designation "Ĉorp," "Inc," or "C	Co". A professional corporation
Enter new principal office address, if app	licable:	
rincipal office address <u>MUST BE A STREE</u>		
		
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE)		<u> </u>
If amending the registered agent and/or r		a, enter the name of the
new registered agent and/or the new regis	itered office address:	
Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:	(Florida street address)	
-	(Cin.)	, Florida
	(City)	(Zip Code)
ew Registered Agent's Signature, if changin	ng Registered Agent:	
ereby accept the appointment as registered as	gent. I am familiar with and accep	t the obligations of the position.
	ignature of New Peristand 4	if all annaissa
Si	ignature of New Registered Agent, i	f changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
CEO	Graçe Farquharson	333 Blue Bayou Drive Kissimmee, Fl- 34743	_ ☑ Add _ □ Remove
Dir	Mohamed Shaib	410 E Audra Lane Denton Tx-76209	_ ☑ Add _ □ Remove
			
(attach a Article 4:	ding or adding additional Articles, additional sheets, if necessary). (Be The number of shares the Corp Ten Million Shares). The share	specific) oration is authorized to issue is 1	0,000,000
		nillion and one hundred thousand	shares)
		nillion and four hundred thousand	
		2,500,000 (Two million and five h	<u> </u>
thousand	shares). No additional shares	are authorized and the rules are ç	governed
by the In	vestment agreement between C	Grace Farquharson and MWM Ve	ntures, LLC .
<u>provisi</u>		e, reclassification, or cancellation of is ent if not contained in the amendment	
·····			

The date of each amendment(s)	adoption: December 14 / 2010
Effective date if applicable:	(date of adoption is required)
(no	o more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were act by the shareholders was/were s	dopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) sufficient for approval.
	pproved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cast	for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	27
(vo	ting group)
The amendment(s) was/were ac action was not required.	dopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/were ac action was not required.	dopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated_Dec / 1	4 / 2010
Signature	Harme Larson
selected	rector, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been l, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court ed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	Grace Farquharson
_	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	President & CEO
	(Title of person signing)